
Municípios Proponentes - Mobilidade Urbana
203

CÓD. IBGE UF NOME DO MUNICÍPIO
1200401 AC Rio Branco
2700300 AL Arapiraca
2704302 AL Maceió
1302603 AM Manaus
1600303 AP Macapá
2900702 BA Alagoinhas
2903201 BA Barreiras
2905701 BA Camaçari
2910800 BA Feira de Santana
2913606 BA Ilhéus
2914802 BA Itabuna
2918001 BA Jequié
2918407 BA Juazeiro
2919207 BA Lauro de Freitas
2925303 BA Porto Seguro
2927408 BA Salvador
2933307 BA Vitória da Conquista
2303709 CE Caucaia
2304400 CE Fortaleza
2307304 CE Juazeiro do Norte
2307650 CE Maracanaú
2312908 CE Sobral
5300108 DF Brasília
3201209 ES Cachoeiro de Itapemirim
3201308 ES Cariacica
3203205 ES Linhares
3205002 ES Serra
3205200 ES Vila Velha
3205309 ES Vitória
5200258 GO Águas Lindas de Goiás
5201108 GO Anápolis
5201405 GO Aparecida de Goiânia
5208707 GO Goiânia
5212501 GO Luziânia
5218805 GO Rio Verde
5220454 GO Senador Canedo
5221858 GO Valparaíso de Goiás
2103000 MA Caxias
2105302 MA Imperatriz
2111201 MA São José de Ribamar
2111300 MA São Luís
2112209 MA Timon
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3106200 MG Belo Horizonte
3106705 MG Be_m
3118601 MG Contagem
3122306 MG Divinópolis
3127701 MG Governador Valadares
3129806 MG Ibirité
3131307 MG Ipa_nga
3136702 MG Juiz de Fora
3143302 MG Montes Claros
3148004 MG Patos de Minas
3151800 MG Poços de Caldas
3152501 MG Pouso Alegre
3154606 MG Ribeirão das Neves
3157807 MG Santa Luzia
3167202 MG Sete Lagoas
3170107 MG Uberaba
3170206 MG Uberlândia
5002704 MS Campo Grande
5003702 MS Dourados
5103403 MT Cuiabá
5107602 MT Rondonópolis
5107909 MT Sinop
5108402 MT Várzea Grande
1500107 PA Abaetetuba
1500800 PA Ananindeua
1501402 PA Belém
1502400 PA Castanhal
1504208 PA Marabá
1505536 PA Parauapebas
1506807 PA Santarém
2504009 PB Campina Grande
2507507 PB João Pessoa
2602902 PE Cabo de Santo Agos_nho
2604106 PE Caruaru
2607901 PE Jaboatão dos Guararapes
2609600 PE Olinda
2610707 PE Paulista
2611101 PE Petrolina
2611606 PE Recife
2207702 PI Parnaíba
2211001 PI Teresina
4101804 PR Araucária
4104808 PR Cascavel
4105805 PR Colombo
4106902 PR Curi_ba
4107652 PR Fazenda Rio Grande
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4108304 PR Foz do Iguaçu
4109401 PR Guarapuava
4113700 PR Londrina
4115200 PR Maringá
4118204 PR Paranaguá
4119905 PR Ponta Grossa
4125506 PR São José dos Pinhais
4127700 PR Toledo
3300100 RJ Angra dos Reis
3300407 RJ Barra Mansa
3300456 RJ Belford Roxo
3300704 RJ Cabo Frio
3301009 RJ Campos dos Goytacazes
3301702 RJ Duque de Caxias
3301900 RJ Itaboraí
3302403 RJ Macaé
3302502 RJ Magé
3302700 RJ Maricá
3302858 RJ Mesquita
3303203 RJ Nilópolis
3303302 RJ Niterói
3303401 RJ Nova Friburgo
3303500 RJ Nova Iguaçu
3303906 RJ Petrópolis
3304557 RJ Rio de Janeiro
3304904 RJ São Gonçalo
3305109 RJ São João de Meri_
3305802 RJ Teresópolis
3306305 RJ Volta Redonda
2408003 RN Mossoró
2408102 RN Natal
2403251 RN Parnamirim
1100205 RO Porto Velho
1400100 RR Boa Vista
4300604 RS Alvorada
4304606 RS Canoas
4305108 RS Caxias do Sul
4309209 RS Gravataí
4313409 RS Novo Hamburgo
4314100 RS Passo Fundo
4314407 RS Pelotas
4314902 RS Porto Alegre
4315602 RS Rio Grande
4316907 RS Santa Maria
4318705 RS São Leopoldo
4323002 RS Viamão
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4202404 SC Blumenau
4204202 SC Chapecó
4204608 SC Criciúma
4205407 SC Florianópolis
4208203 SC Itajaí
4208906 SC Jaraguá do Sul
4209102 SC Joinville
4209300 SC Lages
4211900 SC Palhoça
4216602 SC São José
2800308 SE Aracaju
2804805 SE Nossa Senhora do Socorro
3501608 SP Americana
3502804 SP Araçatuba
3503208 SP Araraquara
3504107 SP A_baia
3505708 SP Barueri
3506003 SP Bauru
3507605 SP Bragança Paulista
3509502 SP Campinas
3510609 SP Carapicuíba
3513009 SP Co_a
3513801 SP Diadema
3515004 SP Embu das Artes
3515707 SP Ferraz de Vasconcelos
3516200 SP Franca
3516309 SP Francisco Morato
3516408 SP Franco da Rocha
3518701 SP Guarujá
3518800 SP Guarulhos
3519071 SP Hortolândia
3520509 SP Indaiatuba
3522208 SP Itapecerica da Serra
3522307 SP Itape_ninga
3522505 SP Itapevi
3523107 SP Itaquaquecetuba
3523909 SP Itu
3524402 SP Jacareí
3525904 SP Jundiaí
3526902 SP Limeira
3529005 SP Marília
3529401 SP Mauá
3530607 SP Mogi das Cruzes
3530706 SP Mogi Guaçu
3534401 SP Osasco
3538006 SP Pindamonhangaba
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3538709 SP Piracicaba
3541000 SP Praia Grande
3541406 SP Presidente Prudente
3543402 SP Ribeirão Preto
3543907 SP Rio Claro
3545803 SP Santa Bárbara d'Oeste
3547304 SP Santana de Parnaíba
3547809 SP Santo André
3548500 SP Santos
3548708 SP São Bernardo do Campo
3548807 SP São Caetano do Sul
3548906 SP São Carlos
3549805 SP São José do Rio Preto
3549904 SP São José dos Campos
3550308 SP São Paulo
3551009 SP São Vicente
3552205 SP Sorocaba
3552403 SP Sumaré
3552502 SP Suzano
3552809 SP Taboão da Serra
3554102 SP Taubaté
1702109 TO Araguaína
1721000 TO Palmas
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Municípios Elegíveis - Mobilidade Urbana
387

CÓD. IBGE UF MUNICÍPIO
1200401 AC Rio Branco
2704302 AL Maceió
2700300 AL Arapiraca
1302603 AM Manaus
1600303 AP Macapá
2927408 BA Salvador
2905701 BA Camaçari
2919207 BA Lauro de Freitas
2930709 BA Simões Filho
2906501 BA Candeias
2910057 BA Dias d'Ávila
2921005 BA Mata de São João
2933208 BA Vera Cruz
2929503 BA São Sebas_ão do Passé
2929206 BA São Francisco do Conde
2925204 BA Pojuca
2916104 BA Itaparica
2919926 BA Madre de Deus
2910800 BA Feira de Santana
2933307 BA Vitória da Conquista
2918407 BA Juazeiro
2913606 BA Ilhéus
2914802 BA Itabuna
2903201 BA Barreiras
2925303 BA Porto Seguro
2900702 BA Alagoinhas
2918001 BA Jequié
2304400 CE Fortaleza
2303709 CE Caucaia
2307650 CE Maracanaú
2307700 CE Maranguape
2301000 CE Aquiraz
2309706 CE Pacatuba
2304285 CE Eusébio
2303501 CE Cascavel
2305233 CE Horizonte
2309607 CE Pacajus
2306256 CE Itai_nga
2312403 CE São Gonçalo do Amarante
2313500 CE Trairi
2310209 CE Paracuru
2310258 CE Paraipaba
2310852 CE Pindoretama
2304954 CE Guaiúba
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2303956 CE Chorozinho
2312601 CE São Luís do Curu
2307304 CE Juazeiro do Norte
2312908 CE Sobral
5300108 DF Brasília
3205002 ES Serra
3205200 ES Vila Velha
3201308 ES Cariacica
3205309 ES Vitória
3201209 ES Cachoeiro de Itapemirim
3203205 ES Linhares
5200258 GO Águas Lindas de Goiás
5221858 GO Valparaíso de Goiás
5212501 GO Luziânia
5208004 GO Formosa
5217609 GO Planal_na
5215231 GO Novo Gama
5205497 GO Cidade Ocidental
5208608 GO Goianésia
5219753 GO Santo Antônio do Descoberto
5206206 GO Cristalina
5214606 GO Niquelândia
5215603 GO Padre Bernardo
5200308 GO Alexânia
5217302 GO Pirenópolis
5205513 GO Cocalzinho de Goiás
5200100 GO Abadiânia
5207907 GO Flores de Goiás
5220009 GO São João d'Aliança
5203203 GO Barro Alto
5205307 GO Cavalcante
5200605 GO Alto Paraíso de Goiás
5205802 GO Corumbá de Goiás
5200803 GO Alvorada do Norte
5204003 GO Cabeceiras
5220686 GO Simolândia
5222302 GO Vila Propício
5200175 GO Água Fria de Goiás
5222203 GO Vila Boa
5213053 GO Mimoso de Goiás
5208707 GO Goiânia
5201405 GO Aparecida de Goiânia
5201108 GO Anápolis
5218805 GO Rio Verde
5220454 GO Senador Canedo
2111300 MA São Luís
2105302 MA Imperatriz
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2111201 MA São José de Ribamar
2112209 MA Timon
2103000 MA Caxias
3106200 MG Belo Horizonte
3118601 MG Contagem
3106705 MG Be_m
3154606 MG Ribeirão das Neves
3157807 MG Santa Luzia
3129806 MG Ibirité
3171204 MG Vespasiano
3156700 MG Sabará
3144805 MG Nova Lima
3124104 MG Esmeraldas
3170404 MG Unaí
3137601 MG Lagoa Santa
3149309 MG Pedro Leopoldo
3130101 MG Igarapé
3140704 MG Mateus Leme
3110004 MG Caeté
3109006 MG Brumadinho
3141108 MG Matozinhos
3165537 MG Sarzedo
3162922 MG São Joaquim de Bicas
3136652 MG Juatuba
3162955 MG São José da Lapa
3109303 MG Buri_s
3134608 MG Jabo_catubas
3104502 MG Arinos
3153905 MG Raposos
3133709 MG Ita_aiuçu
3140159 MG Mário Campos
3132206 MG Itaguara
3112505 MG Capim Branco
3154804 MG Rio Acima
3126000 MG Florestal
3117876 MG Confins
3105004 MG Baldim
3109451 MG Cabeceira Grande
3136603 MG Nova União
3155306 MG Rio Manso
3168309 MG Taquaraçu de Minas
3170206 MG Uberlândia
3136702 MG Juiz de Fora
3143302 MG Montes Claros
3170107 MG Uberaba
3127701 MG Governador Valadares
3122306 MG Divinópolis
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3167202 MG Sete Lagoas
3131307 MG Ipa_nga
3151800 MG Poços de Caldas
3152501 MG Pouso Alegre
3148004 MG Patos de Minas
5002704 MS Campo Grande
5003702 MS Dourados
5103403 MT Cuiabá
5108402 MT Várzea Grande
5107602 MT Rondonópolis
5107909 MT Sinop
1501402 PA Belém
1500800 PA Ananindeua
1506807 PA Santarém
1505536 PA Parauapebas
1504208 PA Marabá
1502400 PA Castanhal
1500107 PA Abaetetuba
2507507 PB João Pessoa
2504009 PB Campina Grande
2611606 PE Recife
2607901 PE Jaboatão dos Guararapes
2609600 PE Olinda
2610707 PE Paulista
2602902 PE Cabo de Santo Agos_nho
2603454 PE Camaragibe
2606804 PE Igarassu
2613701 PE São Lourenço da Mata
2600054 PE Abreu e Lima
2607208 PE Ipojuca
2609402 PE Moreno
2607752 PE Itapissuma
2607604 PE Ilha de Itamaracá
2601052 PE Araçoiaba
2611101 PE Petrolina
2604106 PE Caruaru
2211001 PI Teresina
2207702 PI Parnaíba
4106902 PR Curi_ba
4125506 PR São José dos Pinhais
4105805 PR Colombo
4107652 PR Fazenda Rio Grande
4101804 PR Araucária
4104204 PR Campo Largo
4119509 PR Piraquara
4119152 PR Pinhais
4100400 PR Almirante Tamandaré
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4104006 PR Campina Grande do Sul
4113205 PR Lapa
4114302 PR Mandirituba
4122206 PR Rio Branco do Sul
4111258 PR Itaperuçu
4104253 PR Campo Magro
4122305 PR Rio Negro
4120804 PR Quatro Barras
4121208 PR Quitandinha
4127601 PR Tijucas do Sul
4106209 PR Contenda
4103107 PR Bocaiúva do Sul
4105201 PR Cerro Azul
4102307 PR Balsa Nova
4119103 PR Piên
4100301 PR Agudos do Sul
4127882 PR Tunas do Paraná
4100202 PR Adrianópolis
4104105 PR Campo do Tenente
4128633 PR Doutor Ulysses
4113700 PR Londrina
4115200 PR Maringá
4119905 PR Ponta Grossa
4104808 PR Cascavel
4108304 PR Foz do Iguaçu
4109401 PR Guarapuava
4118204 PR Paranaguá
4127700 PR Toledo
3304557 RJ Rio de Janeiro
3304904 RJ São Gonçalo
3303500 RJ Nova Iguaçu
3301702 RJ Duque de Caxias
3303302 RJ Niterói
3300456 RJ Belford Roxo
3305109 RJ São João de Meri_
3303906 RJ Petrópolis
3302502 RJ Magé
3301900 RJ Itaboraí
3302700 RJ Maricá
3302858 RJ Mesquita
3303203 RJ Nilópolis
3304144 RJ Queimados
3302007 RJ Itaguaí
3302270 RJ Japeri
3305554 RJ Seropédica
3304300 RJ Rio Bonito
3300803 RJ Cachoeiras de Macacu
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3301850 RJ Guapimirim
3303609 RJ Paracambi
3305752 RJ Tanguá
3301009 RJ Campos dos Goytacazes
3306305 RJ Volta Redonda
3302403 RJ Macaé
3300704 RJ Cabo Frio
3303401 RJ Nova Friburgo
3305802 RJ Teresópolis
3300100 RJ Angra dos Reis
3300407 RJ Barra Mansa
2408102 RN Natal
2408003 RN Mossoró
2403251 RN Parnamirim
1100205 RO Porto Velho
1400100 RR Boa Vista
4314902 RS Porto Alegre
4304606 RS Canoas
4309209 RS Gravataí
4313409 RS Novo Hamburgo
4323002 RS Viamão
4318705 RS São Leopoldo
4300604 RS Alvorada
4303103 RS Cachoeirinha
4320008 RS Sapucaia do Sul
4309308 RS Guaíba
4319901 RS Sapiranga
4307708 RS Esteio
4312401 RS Montenegro
4303905 RS Campo Bom
4314050 RS Parobé
4321204 RS Taquara
4307609 RS Estância Velha
4317608 RS Santo Antônio da Patrulha
4306767 RS Eldorado do Sul
4314803 RS Portão
4305355 RS Charqueadas
4310108 RS Igrejinha
4322004 RS Triunfo
4306403 RS Dois Irmãos
4313375 RS Nova Santa Rita
4319505 RS São Sebas_ão do Caí
4310801 RS Ivo_
4316006 RS Rolante
4318408 RS São Jerônimo
4313060 RS Nova Hartz
4301107 RS Arroio dos Ratos
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4304689 RS Capela de Santana
4300877 RS Araricá
4309050 RS Glorinha
4305108 RS Caxias do Sul
4314407 RS Pelotas
4316907 RS Santa Maria
4314100 RS Passo Fundo
4315602 RS Rio Grande
4209102 SC Joinville
4205407 SC Florianópolis
4202404 SC Blumenau
4208203 SC Itajaí
4216602 SC São José
4204202 SC Chapecó
4211900 SC Palhoça
4204608 SC Criciúma
4208906 SC Jaraguá do Sul
4209300 SC Lages
2800308 SE Aracaju
2804805 SE Nossa Senhora do Socorro
3550308 SP São Paulo
3518800 SP Guarulhos
3509502 SP Campinas
3548708 SP São Bernardo do Campo
3534401 SP Osasco
3547809 SP Santo André
3530607 SP Mogi das Cruzes
3510609 SP Carapicuíba
3513801 SP Diadema
3523107 SP Itaquaquecetuba
3529401 SP Mauá
3505708 SP Barueri
3552502 SP Suzano
3552403 SP Sumaré
3513009 SP Co_a
3552809 SP Taboão da Serra
3515004 SP Embu das Artes
3520509 SP Indaiatuba
3519071 SP Hortolândia
3501608 SP Americana
3522505 SP Itapevi
3515707 SP Ferraz de Vasconcelos
3545803 SP Santa Bárbara d'Oeste
3516309 SP Francisco Morato
3522208 SP Itapecerica da Serra
3548807 SP São Caetano do Sul
3547304 SP Santana de Parnaíba
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3516408 SP Franco da Rocha
3556206 SP Valinhos
3525003 SP Jandira
3523404 SP Ita_ba
3543303 SP Ribeirão Pires
3536505 SP Paulínia
3528502 SP Mairiporã
3539806 SP Poá
3509205 SP Cajamar
3509007 SP Caieiras
3503901 SP Arujá
3556701 SP Vinhedo
3531803 SP Monte Mor
3515103 SP Embu-Guaçu
3533403 SP Nova Odessa
3524709 SP Jaguariúna
3512803 SP Cosmópolis
3546801 SP Santa Isabel
3503802 SP Artur Nogueira
3556453 SP Vargem Grande Paulista
3544103 SP Rio Grande da Serra
3537107 SP Pedreira
3518305 SP Guararema
3506607 SP Biri_ba Mirim
3526209 SP Juqui_ba
3548005 SP Santo Antônio de Posse
3539103 SP Pirapora do Bom Jesus
3515152 SP Engenheiro Coelho
3519055 SP Holambra
3549953 SP São Lourenço da Serra
3545001 SP Salesópolis
3532009 SP Morungaba
3552205 SP Sorocaba
3549904 SP São José dos Campos
3543402 SP Ribeirão Preto
3549805 SP São José do Rio Preto
3525904 SP Jundiaí
3538709 SP Piracicaba
3548500 SP Santos
3506003 SP Bauru
3516200 SP Franca
3541000 SP Praia Grande
3551009 SP São Vicente
3554102 SP Taubaté
3518701 SP Guarujá
3526902 SP Limeira
3548906 SP São Carlos
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3524402 SP Jacareí
3503208 SP Araraquara
3529005 SP Marília
3541406 SP Presidente Prudente
3502804 SP Araçatuba
3543907 SP Rio Claro
3507605 SP Bragança Paulista
3523909 SP Itu
3504107 SP A_baia
3522307 SP Itape_ninga
3538006 SP Pindamonhangaba
3530706 SP Mogi Guaçu
1721000 TO Palmas
1702109 TO Araguaína
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